VOTE SHEET

MAY 29, 2001

RE: DOCKET NO. 010194-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Ouintelco, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(5)(a), F.A.C., Customer Complaints.

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission cancel Quintelco's IXC Certificate No. 5449 for its apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(5)(a), Florida Administrative Code, Customer Complaints?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes. Staff recommends that the Commission should upon its own motion cancel Quintelco's IXC Certificate No. 5449 for its apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(5)(a), Florida Administrative Code, Customer Complaints. Quintelco has waived its right to object to the involuntary cancellation of its certificate, currently serves no customers in Florida, and has resolved all outstanding consumer complaints. Therefore, Certificate No. 5449 should be canceled effective on the issuance date of the Order.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
Amilael A Palali.	
Hat ribe	
O January	
Multola	
10.0	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06699 MAY 30 5

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

VOTF SHEET
MAY 29, 2001
DOCKET NO. 010194-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against
Quintelco, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-22.032(5)(a), F.A.C.,
Customer Complaints.

(Continued from previous page)

ISSUE 2: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes. If staff's recommendation in Issue 1 is approved,

Quintelco's IXC Certificate No. 5449 will be involuntarily canceled upon issuance of the Order and this docket should be closed.

APPROVED